forfeited.  

mailto:fao@arci.res.in

ARCI Tender No. SC20250169WO Dated: 27.02.2026 

6 

Page 17  

8. The successful bidder should submit security deposit (SD) / performance guarantee 
amount 5 percent of the tendered amount i.e Rs. 1,10,000.00 (Rupees One lakh and 
ten thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque or or TDR duly 
endorsed in the name of Director ARCI from any of the Indian nationalized banks (RBI 
Recognized), payment online like RTGS/NEFT/ECS in an acceptable form in favor of 
Director, International Advanced Research Centre, Payable at Hyderabad.